TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc.		03/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sperian Protection Optical, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Douglas Pike	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917-1874	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77305073	N-TITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401.421.3141

Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street
Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T004343		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliot A. Salter		
Signature:	/Elliot A. Salter/		
Date:	03/25/2008		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0808

900102412

Total Attachments: 1

source=N-Tite Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0809 03/24/2008 11:47 IFAX

Ø 002/002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917-1874 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Seriial No.

<u>Filed</u>

M<u>ark</u>

77/305073

10/16/2007

N-TITE

WHEREAS, Sperian Protection Optical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917-1874 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

SPERIAN EYE & FACE PROTECTION, INC.

Type name: Winfield W. Major

Title

: Secretary and General Counsel

Dated: March 25, 2008

RECORDED: 03/25/2008